Pesticide Advisory Board Members

Licensed Applicator- Ag Ground Apparatus
James Ossman

4606 West Grand Ronde Avenue

Kennewick, WA 99336

Home 509-374-0750

Cell: 509-302-0637
jimo@tworiversterminal.com

Licensed Applicator- Urban Landscape
Edward L. Walter

Washington Tree Service, Inc.

20057 Ballinger Way NE

Seattle, WA 98155

Business: 206-362-9100

Home: 206-776-1820

Fax: 206-367-7625

Cell: 206-755-9082
ewalter@washingtontreeservice.com

Licensed Applicator- Aerial Applicator
Stephen B. Passmore

Passmore Aviation

116661 SR 26

Lacrosse, WA 99143

Home/Bus: 509-549-3945
passmore@pionnet.com

Licensed Applicator- Structural Pest Control
Lawrence R. Treleven, Sprague Pest Solutions
PO Box 2222

Tacoma WA 98401

Bus: 253-272-4400

Home: 253-857-5547

Cell: 253-377-9064

Fax: 253-272-9676

larryt@spraguepest.com

Licensed Pest Control Consultant
Allen Smith, Wilbur Ellis Company
12925 Road 4 NW

Quincy WA 98848

Home: 509-754-5252

Cell: 509-398-1784

Business: 509-787-1565
adsmith6@wecon.com

LAST UPDATED MARCH, 2015

Licensed Pesticide Dealer/Manager
Monte Spence

15030 SW Rd 26

Mattawa, WA 99349

Business: 509-932-4685

Home: 509-766-4268

Cell: 509-391-2288
mspence@smwireless.net

Entomologist in the Public Service
Timothy Lawrence, PhD

Director, WSU Extension, Island county
101 NE 6th ST

PO Box 5000 Coupeville, WA 98239-5000
Business: 360-240-5558

Fax: 360-240-5503
timothy.lawrence@wsu.edu

Toxicologist in the Public Service
John D. Stark

Washington State University Extension
2606 West Pioneer

Puyallup WA 98371

Business: 253-445-4568

Home: 253-840-3687
starkj@wsu.edu

Washington State University Pesticide
Coordinator

Dr. Catherine Daniels

Washington State University

2606 West Pioneer Way

Puyallup WA 98371-4998

Bus: 253-445-4611

Fax: 253-445-4569

cdaniels@wsu.edu

Rep: Agricultural Chemical Industry
Barry Duerk

2402 SE 113th Court

Vancouver, WA 98664
Business/Cell: 503-704-3008
Home: 360-256-4221
Barry.duerk@bayer.com
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Representative from the Food Processing
Industry

Jim Colbert

Chelan Food Processors

PO Box 1297

Chelan WA 98816

jimc@chelanfruit.com

Representative for Agricultural Labor
Daniel G. Ford

Columbia Legal Services

Suite 300Ph: 206.287.9652

101 Yesler Way, Seattle 98104
Business: 206-287-9652
dan.ford@Columbialegal.org

Health Care Practitioner in Private Practice
VACANT

Representative From the Environmental
Community (Position 1)
VACANT

Representative From the Environmental
Community (Position 2)
VACANT

Representing the Department of Natural
Resources, Commissioner

VACANT (formerly Patrick Ryan-retired)

Department of Natural Resources
Product Sales and Leasing Division
PO Box 47016

Olympia, WA 98504-7016
Business: 360-902-1873

Fax: 360-902-1783
VACANT@dnr.wa.gov
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Producer of Aquacultural Products
Dennis F. Tufts

PO Box 236

Ocean Park WA 98640

Home: 360-665-4577

Fax: 360-665-6064
dtufts@centurytel.net

Producer of Crops or Products on which

Pesticides are Applied (Position 1)
Josh Koempel

Orchardist

Cashmere WA 98936

Business: 509-782-2522

Cell 509-669-0783
joshkoempel@hotmail.com

Producer of Crops or Products on Which
Pesticides are Applied (Position 2)
Roger K. Wesselman

108 Valley View Court

Dayton WA 99328

Business: 509-382-3072

Cell: 509-449-0782
rogerwesselman@g.com

Representing Department of Health

Secretary

Wayne Clifford

Department of Health

PO Box 47846,

Olympia, WA 98504-7846
Business: 360-236-3181
Wayne. Clifford@doh.wa.gov

Representing the Department of Fish and
Wildlife Director

David Heimer

Department of Fish and Wildlife

4516 North 28%

Tacoma, WA 98407

Business: 253-759-7165
heimedmh@dfw.wa.gov
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Representing the Department of Ecology
Director

Brian R. Dixon

Department of Ecology

15 West Yakima Avenue

Yakima WA 98902-3425

Business: 509-454-7659
bdic461@ecy.wa.gov

Representing the Department of Agriculture
Director

Ted Maxwell

Department of Agriculture

PO Box 42560

Olympia WA 98504-2560

Business: 360-902-2011

Fax: 360-902-2093

tmaxwell@agr.wa.gov

Representing the Department of Labor and
Industries Director

Gary Smith

Department of Labor & Industries

7273 Linderson Way SW, 2nd Floor
Tumwater, WA 98501

Business: 360-902-5478
smga235@Ini.wa.gov

Representing the Employment Security
Department

Alberto Isiordia, State Monitor
Advocate/Director of Ag Services & Lean
Initiatives

Department of Employment Security
Workforce & Career Development Division
P.O. Box 9046

Olympia WA 98507

Office: (360) 902-9281

Work Cell: 360-490-2386
aisiordia@esd.wa.gov
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